FIFTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 2007

C.R. NO. 15-09

A RESOLUTION

To authorize the President to submit the Recommended National Government Compact Budget Request to the United States under Article V of the Financial Procedures Agreement.	
1	WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia and the United
2	States of America have entered into a Compact of Free Association;
3	and
4	WHEREAS, 55 FSMC §103(4)(d) requires the President of the
5	Federated States of Micronesia to submit to Congress a Recommended
6	National Government Compact Budget Request for the ensuing fiscal
7	year; and
8	WHEREAS, 55 FSMC §103(5) permits the Congress of the
9	Federated States of Micronesia to authorize the President of the
10	Federated States of Micronesia to submit the Recommended National
11	Government Compact Budget Request to the United States under
12	Article V of the Financial Procedures Act of the Compact of Free
13	Association; now, therefore,
14	BE IT RESOVED that the President of the Federated States of
15	Micronesia is hereby authorized to submit the Recommended National
16	Government Compact Budget Request to the United States;
17	
18	
19	
20	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this

1	Resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
2	of Micronesia.
3	
4	Date: <u>5/29/07</u> Introduced by: <u>/s/ Joseph J. Urusemal</u>
5	Joseph J. Urusemal
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

•